
CLASS 9 | 10 | 11
Phase Newsletter: Looking ahead to Summer 1
Dringhouses Discovery Curriculum - What will we be learning about?

What a Wonderful World - Which processes have helped to shape the physical environment over time?

Things you need to know Phase Dates
Homework:
-To read for at least 20 minutes every day- this
could be a school book, library book, or a good quality
text that you have at home. Upload your reading to
Padlet by getting the link through Google Classroom.
- To complete at least 4 Spelling Shed activities each
week.
- To practise multiplication tables on TimesTables
Rockstars each week.

Trips/workshops:
Tuesday 16th April - Eden Camp

Reading books:
Holes by Louis Sachar
Floodland by Marcus Sedgwick

Monday 8th April - School Closed INSET Day
Tuesday 9th April - School opens
Tuesday 16th April- Eden Camp Trip
Friday 19th April- Y6/Choir trip to Joseph Musical
Monday 6th May - May Bank Holiday
w.b. Monday 13th May - SATs week
Wednesday 22nd May- Y6 Brownlee Triathlon
Thursday 23rd May- FODS KS2 Discos
Thursday 24rd May- UKS2 parents welcome to come
and see children’s work 8.35am-9am
Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May - Half Term
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PE Day Thursday Friday Friday

Information/Dates for the School
Special mention: This happens every Friday. If your child is nominated, you will find out on the Monday before
the assembly.
Charity day/s, PTA Events and school focus weeks:
Monday 8th April- Inset Day
Tuesday 9th April- Children return to school
Tuesday 16th April- Y5/6 Eden Camp Trip
Thursday 18th April- FODS Bags2school collection
Friday 19th April- Y6/Choir trip to Joseph Musical
Monday 6th May- Bank Holiday
Wednesday 22nd May- Y6 Brownlee Triathlon
Thursday 23rd May- FODS KS2 Discos
Friday 24th May- Break up for May half term

Monday 3rd June- school open


